AGENDA

VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY

Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI May 4, 2015

6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Elect President Pro-Tem
- 5. Minutes of Meetings April 6 and April 20, 2015
- 6. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public and there may be limited discussion on the information received. However, no action will be taken under public comments.)
- 7. Administrator's Report
- 8. New Business
 - A. Consider Resolution #15-17 authorizing the issuance and sale of \$13,450,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2015.
 - B. Consider Resolution #15-18 authorizing the issuance and sale of \$9,660,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2015.
 - C. Consider Resolution #15-16 designating May 10-16, 2015 as National Police Officer Week.
 - D. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider a Conceptual Plan to construct a full service Educators Credit Union on the vacant property generally located at the northeast corner of STH 50 and 91st Avenue.
 - E. Consider Operator License Applications on file.
- 9. Village Board Comments
- 10. Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400